Total expenses (465,908) (70,834) (38,816) (12,041) (41,361) (16,733) (645,693) 66,237 (579,456)

Segment results (260,064) (8,764) (21,747) 2,583 4,639 7,752 (275,601) 29,855 (245,746)

Gain on bargain purchase – – – – – – – – –

Loss on net monetary position resulting
from hyperinflation

– – – (1,327) – – (1,327) – (1,327)

Income tax (expense)/benefit 59 (46) (479) (597) – (1,520) (2,583) – (2,583)

Profit/(loss) for the year (260,005) (8,810) (22,226) 659 4,639 6,232 (279,511) 29,855 (249,656)

Other segment information

Capital expenditure 418 340 566 761 80 1,990 4,155 – 4,155

Investments in associates and jointly
controlled entities

4,618 593 – 162 – 5,519 10,892 – 10,892

136

VNESHECONOMBANK  /  Annual Report 2014

136

 (in millions of Russian rubles)

In 2014, the Group recognized a RUB 16,028 million loss from impairment of available-for-sale finan-
cial assets of Segments 1 and 2 in gains less losses from investment financial assets available for sale.

2013
(Restated)

Segment
1

Segment
2

Segment
3

Segment
4

Segment
5

Segment
6

Total
before
adjust-
ments and
elimina-
tions

Adjust-
ments and
elimina-
tions

Total

Income

External customers

Interest income 147,847 43,401 15,817 7,564 28,151 964 243,744 – 243,744

Fee and commission income 4,898 2,195 1,281 1,612 183 – 10,169 – 10,169

Gains less losses from financial
instruments at fair value through profit
or loss

2,702 (248) – – (62) (1,062) 1,330 – 1,330

Gains less losses arising from
investment securities available for sale

68,190 81 2 92 – 37 68,402 – 68,402

Gains less losses from foreign
currencies

(8,312) (354) 248 220 304 (43) (7,937) – (7,937)

Share in net income/(loss) of associates
and jointly controlled entities

284 4 – 11 (1,115) 168 (648) – (648)

Other income 18,181 1,370 269 560 3,817 3,698 27,895 – 27,895

Total external income 233,790 46,449 17,617 10,059 31,278 3,762 342,955 – 342,955

Intersegment income

Interest income 14,220 1,649 – 10 807 9,513 26,199 (26,199) –

Other intersegment income less
expenses

(298) 728 881 124 328 194 1,957 (1,957) –

Total intersegment income 13,922 2,377 881 134 1,135 9,707 28,156 (28,156) –

Total income 247,712 48,826 18,498 10,193 32,413 13,469 371,111 (28,156) 342,955

External customers

Interest expense (103,611) (21,312) (6,894) (2,608) (11,163) 817 (144,771) – (144,771)

Fee and commission expense (1,396) (608) (136) (355) (19) (28) (2,542) – (2,542)

Provision for loan impairment (111,027) (5,012) (3,328) (524) (2,893) (533) (123,317) – (123,317)

Payroll and other staff costs (7,977) (6,239) (2,473) (1,503) (2,115) (2,869) (23,176) – (23,176)

Depreciation of property and
equipment

(513) (783) (416) (158) (480) (113) (2,463) – (2,463)

Other impairment provision (charges)/
reversal

193 (48) 85 (8) (1,022) (3,003) (3,803) – (3,803)

Other expenses (12,307) (6,268) (2,378) (1,562) (4,420) (4,563) (31,498) – (31,498)

Total external expense (236,638) (40,270) (15,540) (6,718) (22,112) (10,292) (331,570) – (331,570)

Intersegment expenses

Interest expense (7,534) (8,003) (3,081) (1,307) (4,880) (1,559) (26,364) 26,364 –

Other intersegment (expenses) (24,365) (14) (105) (176) (57) (61) (24,778) 24,778 –

8.	 Segment information (continued)

137

11  /  Notes to 2014 consolidated financial statments

137

2013
(Restated)

Segment
1

Segment
2

Segment
3

Segment
4

Segment
5

Segment
6

Total
before
adjust-
ments and
elimina-
tions

Adjust-
ments and
elimina-
tions

Total

Total intersegment expenses (31,899) (8,017) (3,186) (1,483) (4,937) (1,620) (51,144) 51,142 –

Total expenses (268,537) (48,287) (18,726) (8,201) (27,049) (11,912) (382,712) 51,142 (331,570)

Segment results (20,825) 539 (228) 1,992 5,364 1,557 (11,601) 22,986 11,385

Gain on bargain purchase – – – – – – – 818 818

Loss on net monetary position resulting
from hyperinflation

– – – (921) – – (921) – (921)

Income tax (expense)/benefit (330) (475) 154 (359) (1,560) (204) (2,774) – (2,774)

Profit/(loss) for the year (21,155) 64 (74) 712 3,804 1,352 (15,297) 23,805 8,508

Other segment information

Capital expenditure 1,327 7,401 1,297 635 2,320 2,364 15,344 – 15,344

Investments in associates and jointly
controlled entities

4,486 526 0 118 – 5,343 10,473 – 10,473

In 2013, the Group recognized a RUB 4,559 million loss from continuing impairment of available-for-sale
financial assets of Segment 1 in gains less losses from investment financial assets available for sale.

Reconciliation of the total segment assets to total assets of the Group according to IFRS is presented
below:

2014 2013
(Restated)

Segment assets

Segment 1 2,642,182 2,319,714

Segment 2 667,691 618,245

Segment 3 180,125 156,777

Segment 4 93,527 67,740

Segment 5 510,615 335,513

Segment 6 255,029 224,350

Total before deducting intersegment assets 4,349,169 3,722,339

Intersegment assets (525,793) (444,235)